Illinois law.
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Section 207.180  Candidate Statement Deadlines

a)	The Board shall publish, no later than the 45th day before a General Election in which a statewide candidate appears on the ballot, an Internet Voters' Guide.

b)	Notification shall go out to all candidates who have been certified by the State Board of Elections to appear on the General Election ballot that an Internet Voters' Guide will be published.

c)	Notification shall be by telephone, electronic mail, facsimile machine and/or United States Postal Service.

d)	The Board will issue the notification not later than five business days after certification.  In the event that an amended certification has been issued by the Board adding a candidate's name to the ballot and the new certification is issued no later than 55 days prior to the General Election, the five business day notice shall be provided to the new candidate as well.  If a previously notified candidate has been removed from the ballot pursuant to an amended certification, that candidate will be notified, within five business days after the issuance of the amended certification, regardless of when the amended certification was issued, that his or her name will not be included in the Guide. 

e)	No statements or photographs will be accepted for inclusion in the Voters' Guide after 5:00 pm on the 50th day before the General Election.

(Source:  Added at 35 Ill. Reg. 19292, effective November 8, 2011)
